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January 354971 1471129 1826100 8,027 41,812 49,839 7,975 22,972 30,947 3,55,023 14,89,969 18,44,992 99.35 54.94 62.09

February 355023 1489969 1844992 7,429 32,006 39,435 11,392 39,864 51,256 * 3,51,060 14,82,111 18,33,171 153.34 124.55 129.98

March 351060 1482111 1833171 7,144 30,554 37,698 8,855 30,414 39,269 3,49,349 14,82,251 18,31,600 123.95 99.54 104.17

April 349349 1482251 1831600 6,421 27,805 34,226 7,320 21,286 28,606 3,48,450 14,88,770 18,37,220 114.00 76.55 83.58

May 348450 1488770 1837220 8,076 31,955 40,031 8,153 26,607 34,760 3,48,373 14,94,118 18,42,491 100.95 83.26 86.83

June 348373 1494118 1842491 4,538 26,596 31,134 2,553 14,819 17,372 # 3,50,358 15,05,895 18,56,253 56.26 55.72 55.80

July 350358 1505895 1856253 8,392 34,116 42,508 8,741 28,843 37,584 3,50,009 15,11,168 18,61,177 104.16 84.54 88.42

August 3,50,009 15,11,168 18,61,177 8,124 34,130 42,254 8,221 26,757 34,978 3,49,912 15,18,541 18,68,453 101.19 78.40 82.78

September 3,49,912 15,18,541 18,68,453 6,888 33,503 40,391 11,526 33,911 45,437 3,45,274 15,18,133 18,63,407 167.33 101.22 112.49

October 3,45,274 15,18,133 18,63,407 6,382 27,703 34,085 6,949 22,169 29,118** 3,44,707 15,23,667 18,68,374 108.88 80.02 85.43

November 3,44,707 15,23,667 18,68,374 6,527 36,041 42,568 8,005 25,749 33,754 3,43,229 15,33,959 18,77,188 122.64 71.44 79.29

December 3,43,229 15,33,959 18,77,188 6,965 32,500 39,465 9,952 33,389 43,341 3,40,242 15,33,070 18,73,312 142.89 102.74 109.82

Total 3,54,971 14,71,129 18,26,100 84913 388721 473634 99642 326780 426422 3,40,242 15,33,070 18,73,312 117.35 84.07 90.03

Institution of Criminal cases increased due to filing of 56,017  cases under M.V. Act as a result of automatic challan based on CCTV image capture.

One working day consists of 6 working hours.
Average loss of working days in 2023 (till 31st December) is  0.004 days due to cease work.
Average working strength of judicial officers against average sanctioned strength of 1004 in 2023 (till 31st December)  is 807 .

So, cumulative loss of judicial hours of all Courts in 2023 (till 31st December)  is  6 x 0.004 x 807 =  19.37 hours . 

Case Clearance Rate of 
disposal w.r.t. institution

Institution, Disposal, Pendency and Case Clearance Rate in the District Courts of Odisha 
from 01.01.2023 to 31.12.2023

Institution Disposal Pendency 
Months

Opening Balance

* Disposal in the month of February,2023 increased due to disposal in Lok Adalat held on 11.02.2023  and withdrawal of cases.  

# Disposal in the month of June, 2023 decreased due to less number of working days.  

** Disposal in the month of October, 2023 decreased on account of Durga Puja Holidays.
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Angul 9439 81419 90858 1877 18320 20197 2534 14732 17266 8782 85007 93789

Balangir 6751 42067 48818 1767 18733 20500 1770 15516 17286 6748 45284 52032

Balasore 39454 85418 124872 11190 18810 30000 11950 15505 27455 38694 88723 127417

Bargarh 6218 45843 52061 1535 7815 9350 1800 5991 7791 5953 47667 53620

Bhadrak 29757 66527 96284 4502 13959 18461 5561 12300 17861 28698 68186 96884

Boudh 1183 15920 17103 411 5720 6131 483 3401 3884 1111 18239 19350

Cuttack 40213 158704 198917 10554 29031 39585 12311 31220 43531 38456 156515 194971

Deogarh 843 14555 15398 373 4138 4511 437 2654 3091 779 16039 16818

Dhenkanal 8818 35062 43880 2310 12705 15015 2385 8177 10562 8743 39590 48333

Gajapati 581 8881 9462 384 3578 3962 462 4287 4749 503 8172 8675

Ganjam 11805 73825 85630 4946 32640 37586 5564 29015 34579 11187 77450 88637

Jagatsinghpur 11317 33230 44547 3601 9459 13060 4113 6847 10960 10805 35842 46647

Jajpur 23274 66267 89541 4539 13700 18239 5074 8631 13705 22739 71336 94075

Jharsuguda 3676 37126 40802 948 9322 10270 1080 6601 7681 3544 39847 43391

Kalahandi 4072 40173 44245 1809 10741 12550 2019 11513 13532 3862 39401 43263

Kandhamal 916 15385 16301 435 6407 6842 527 5962 6489 824 15830 16654

Kendrapara 18576 42220 60796 3441 7603 11044 4158 6030 10188 17859 43793 61652

Keonjhar 9294 44556 53850 2050 10213 12263 1942 7342 9284 9402 47427 56829

Khurda 55810 141600 197410 9259 40610 49869 12265 36536 48801 52804 145674 198478

Koraput 3734 34041 37775 1119 8613 9732 951 7463 8414 3902 35191 39093

Malkangiri 422 9951 10373 235 3414 3649 259 3096 3355 398 10269 10667

Mayurbhanj 12490 55284 67774 3662 16793 20455 3650 11681 15331 12502 60396 72898

Nabarangpur 1090 24847 25937 422 4904 5326 517 4262 4779 995 25489 26484

Nayagarh 4694 24685 29379 2356 6768 9124 2280 5789 8069 4770 25664 30434

Nuapada 2762 16926 19688 715 4784 5499 977 4438 5415 2500 17272 19772

Puri 24109 62152 86261 4550 11341 15891 6804 11582 18386 21855 61911 83766

Rayagada 1738 19012 20750 855 5478 6333 821 7421 8242 1772 17069 18841

Sambalpur 7233 71981 79214 1828 26768 28596 2837 19722 22559 6224 79027 85251

Sonepur 3023 22185 25208 555 8502 9057 810 5966 6776 2768 24721 27489

Sundargarh 11679 81287 92966 2685 17852 20537 3301 13100 16401 11063 86039 97102

TOTAL 3,54,971 14,71,129 18,26,100 84913 388721 473634 99642 326780 426422 3,40,242 15,33,070 18,73,312

DISTRICT COURT PENDENCY from 01.01.2023 to 31.12.2023

Name of the 
Judgeship

Opening balance as on 01.01.2023 Institution from 01.01.2023 to 31.12.2023 Disposed of from 01.01.2023 to 
31.12.2023

Pending cases as on 31.12.2023


